

CNR No.DLST01-020314-2025
G.P. No.2/2026
Sanjeev Kumar & Anr. Vs. State of NCT of Delhi

29.01.2026

This is fresh petition under Section 7 of The Guardian & Wards Act, 1890. It be checked and registered.

Present:- Ms. Poonam Shahi, Ld. Counsel for Petitioners.

Heard. Perused.

Minor herself has been arraigned has Petitioner no.2 but has not been arraigned through father, natural guardian.

Name of Petitioner no.1 in Memo of Parties is also not mentioned appropriately wherein alphabet 'M' is missing in "Kumar".

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks some time for bringing on record certified copy of the title deed of the property in question and to take appropriate steps.

Put up on 16.02.2026 for consideration.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)