

CNR No.DLST01-020314-2025
G.P. No.2/26
Sanjeev Kumar and Anr. Vs. State of NCT of Delhi

16.02.2026

Present:- Ms. Poonam Shahi, Ld. Counsel for the Petitioners.

Heard. Perused.

Ld. Counsel for Petitioners seeks adjournment for moving appropriate application for amendment in the Memo of Parties and to obtain and file certified copy of Title Deed of property in question with appropriate application.

Put up on 11.03.2026 for consideration.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for petitioners requests for change of date from 11.03.2026 to 13.03.2026.

Date is changed to 13.03.2026, as requested.

The date earlier fixed 11.03.2026 stands canceled.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(ab)*