

**CNR No. DLST01-020314-2025**

**GP 2/26**

**Sanjeev Kumar & Anr Vs. State of NCT of Delhi**

**13.03.2026**

**Present:- Ms. Poonam Shahi, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.**

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has filed an application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC for amendment of Memo of Parties for correcting the inadvertent typographical/clerical mistake in the Memo of Parties with the proposed Amended Memo of Parties.

Heard. Perused.

To err is human.

Typographical/clerical error in the Memo of Parties is permitted to be corrected by way of amendment and the proposed amended Memo of Parties is taken on record and the aforesaid application of petitioners stands disposed of.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners seeks one month adjournment for obtaining and filing certified copy of the Title Deed of property in question with appropriate application.

Put up for further proceedings on **22/04/2026**.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)**

**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)**

**Saket Courts, New Delhi (DK)**