

CNR No.DLST01-020314-2025
G.P. No.2/26
Sanjeev Kumar And Anr. Vs. State of NCT of Delhi

22.04.2026

Present:- Petitioner no.1 in person.

Heard. Perused.

Petitioner no.1 submits that his Counsel is not available today and he has not been able to obtain the certified copy of title deed of property in question.

Adjournment is sought.

Previous order be complied.

Put up for further proceedings on 20.05.2026.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(ab)*