

CNR No.DLST01-020314-2025
G.P. No.2/26
Sanjeev Kumar And Anr. Vs. State of NCT of Delhi

20.05.2026

Present:- Petitioner no.1 in person.

Ms. Sonal Sarada, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the
Petitioners via video conferencing.

Sh. Rohit Roy, Clerk of Ms. Sonal Sarada, Ld. LAC
has filed (1) appointment letter of LAC for petitioner
no.1 in this case and (2) a Vakalatnama.

Heard. Perused.

**How can an appointed LAC place on record
Vakalatnama in his / her favour with appointment of other
Advocates ; as like privately engaged Counsel ?**

Brief written submissions on above facet, not
exceeding three pages be filed by Ld. LAC in one week time
period.

**Copy of this order be sent to Ld. Secretary, South
District Legal Services Authority for information and necessary
action.**

Adjournment is sought by LAC for petitioner no.1 ;
for petitioner to obtain the certified copy of title deed of property
in question and to file it on record with appropriate application.

Previous order be complied.

Put up on 07.07.2026 for further proceedings.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)